
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a 13th Amendatory Agreement between the Department of Aviation and URS 
Corporation Inc. for general design services at the former Stapleton Airport for the continued 

redevelopment of the former Stapleton site.The Agreement will increase contract amount  

$600,000.00 for a maximum contract amount of $16,853,027, extending the term by six months, 

ending on June 30, 2012. The contract will be funded through the Stapleton Capital Fund.  

 
2. Requesting Agency:  DIA 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Greg Holt 

  Phone:303-342-2976 

  Email:greg.holt@flydenver.com 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Brian Elms 

  Phone:303-342-2278 

  Email:brian.elms@flydenver.com 

 

 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
     The proposed legislation is the 13th Amendatory Agreement between the Department 

of Aviation and URS Corporation Inc. for general design services  at the former 

Stapleton Airport.  This agreement is necessary for the continued redevelopment of the 

former Stapleton site.The Agreement will increase Contract Amount  $600,000.00 for a 

Maximum Contract Amount of $16,853,027.00. The Contract Term will be extended by 6 

months with the new term ending on  June 30, 2012. The contract will be funded through 

the Stapleton Capital Fund.   

b. Duration 
 4/3/1998- 6/30/2012 

c. Location 
 DIA 

d. Affected Council District 
11 

e. Benefits 
 facilitates the redevelopment of the former Stapleton Airport 

f. Costs 
       

 



 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 None.  The Goal is to provide enough time to issue a Request for Proposal (RFP) for General 

Design Services for the Former Stapleton Airport and have it in place prior to the end of the 

term of this contract. 

  

 
 

 
 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0932   Date: 12/6/2011 


